
BIRTHS
REGISTERED IN THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1998

Date of Birth Name Place of Birth

January
05
12
21
25
27
31

Switzer, Jacob Paul
Vacca, Alyssa Marie
Howell, Michael Benjamin
Tine, John Marco
Afolayan, Toluwase Daniel
Claridge, Lindsay Nola

Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Newburyport, MA

February
05
15
19
20

Daly, Liam Michael
Brousseau, Alexia Taylor
Desjardins, Angelique Samant
Laverdiere, Peter George

Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH

March
08
11
11
13
15
17
22
24
25
30

O'Driscoll, Tristan Joseph
Russell, Cameron Thomas
Aylward, Cameron William
Crosby, James Marshall
Jones, Ethan James
Sexton, Lucas MacKenzie
Flahardy, Padriach Donald
Pomroy, Courtney Hope
Derosier, Dylan James
Wilbanks, Sarah Elizabeth

Exeter, NH
Boston, MA
Beverly, MA
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH

April
05
06
07
16
17
20
23
27
30

Hunk, Colin Patrick
Jablonski, Caroline Grace
Bajger, Jakob Tyler
McCarthy, Clare Eleanor
Schutt, Gillian Renee
Johansmeyer, Willow Lynn
Osgood, Peyton MacGregor
Landale, Alan Jon
Schwechheimer,Chad Jeremia

Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Newmarket , NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH

May
07
17
18
31

White, Alyssa May
Heidt, Rebecca Grace
Murray, Ryanne Elizabeth
Comeau, Rebecca Chantal

Dover, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH

June
07
18
24
28
29

Mongeon, Dean Edward
Palazzo, Krista Ann
Letourneau-Desmond, Jasamin
McCann, Jackson Robert
Holmes, Ryan Thomas

Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH

July
02
04
12
13
20
20
25
31

Davenport, Eloise Scott
Mastin, Derek Ryan
Gomes, Julian Rei
Leahy, Benjamin Woodbury
Brashear, Emily Linda
Brashear, Danielle Juliette
George, Connor James
Callahan, Hunter

Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
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August
11
15
16
19
19
24
26
27
27
28

Velardi, Patrick Nathan
Baudet, Adele Louise
Brown, Sierra Marie
Berube, Cameron Matthew
Berube, Joshua Derek
Sanborn, Nicole Sophia
Buck, Demeatress Allen
Yoon, Nicholas
Lessard, Andrew David
Hamel, Ryan Leo

Boston, MA
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Boston, MA
Boston, MA
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Newburyport, MA
Exeter, NH
Dover, NH

September
09
15
17
21
25
26

Pratt, Brandon Tyler
Robichaud, Tabitha Felicia
Long, Elisabeth Marines
Brandt, Joshua Chandler
Vadala, Nikolai Alexander
Colby, Abigail Mai

Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH

October
06
09
22
26
28
28
30

Shaw, Kailee Margaret
Carter, Julia Lynn
Martin, Zachariah Chandler
Lepkowski, Benjamin Morgan
Dailey, Rachel Elizabeth
Goodman, Madison Logan
Utberg, Benjamin Christian

Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
York, ME
Portsmouth, NH

November
07
07
09
14
14
29

Waryas, Holly Jacqueline
Evans, Alicyn Taylor
Landry, Joshua Aaron
Cote, Alisa Marie
Shirazi, Levi Matthew
Phomvongsa, Brandon Cheng

Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH

December
01
04
04
21
22
23

Kelly, Sean Patrick
Young, Morgan Jayne
Gould, Zackery Luc
Vanderpool, Austyn Douglas
Parrett, Heather Rose
Casey, Erin Marie

Newton, MA
Portsmouth, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
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DEATHS
REGISTERED IN THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1998

Date of Death Place of Death Name of Deceased

January
12
21
22
30

Dover , NH
Somersworth, NH
Fremont, NH
Exeter, NH

Boyd, Michael N.
Lamontagne, Laurette R.
Walker, Lloyd E.
Senesombath, Tommy

February
07
20
20

Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH

Josupeit, Paul A.
Byxbee, Earl W.
Mastin, Flora S.

March
15
24
27

Portsmouth, NH
Newmarket, NH
Newmarket, NH

Lavallee, Evelyn M.
Reiss, William H.
Dutka, Edward

April
05
30
30

Newmarket , NH
Exeter, NH
Dover, NH

Popov, Elizabeth
Schwechheimer , Chad J.

Mitchell, Shirley F.

May
09
09
30

Portsmouth, NH
Newmarket , NH
Exeter, NH

Henderson, Charles D.

Schanda, Martha E.
Boynton, Lanie S.

June
16
24

Brentwood, NH
Newmarket , NH

Johnson, Sophia C.

Shaw, Kent M.

September
01
04
09
11
22

Newmarket , NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH
Brentwood, NH

Dobben, Margaret A.
Whitney, Larry A.
Filion, Marlene F.
Provencher, Robert L.

Bloom, Clayton

October
09
25
26

Newmarket , NH
Exeter, NH
Exeter, NH

Dawes, Alice K.
Albee, Antonia M.
Tuttle, Carl H.

November
12
30
30

Newmarket, NH
Newmarket, NH
Exeter, NH

Gorski, Henry P.
soumpholphakdy, Dom
Johnson, Robert W.

December
14
26
27

Exeter, NH
Newmarket, NH
Exeter, NH

Earle, Jonathan B.

Labonte, Eva G.
McCurry, Michael



MARRIAGES
REGISTERED IN THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1998

Date of Marriage Place of Marriage Name and Surname of Groom and Bride

January



24



26


